
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Wednesdays only 3 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct
Bayston Hill Beeches PH
Belle Vue Brooklands PH
Shrewsbury The Square
Shrewsbury Bus Station

27 1

0800
0804
0815
0823
0826

27 1 27 1 27 1 27 1

0830
Then

at
these
mins

00 30
past
each
hour
until

1800
0834 04 34 1804
0847 17 47 1817
0856 26 56 1826
0900 30 00 1830

27 1

1826
1830
1841
1847
1850

27 1

1856
1900
1911
1917
1920

27 2

1926
1930

--
--
--

27 3

1926
1930
1941
1947
1950

27 3

2026
2030
2041
2047
2050

N27 3

2126
2131
2141
2150

--

N27 3

2226
2231
2241
2250

--

N27 3

2326
2331
2341
2350

--

N27 3

0026
0031

--
--
--

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

 
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Shrewsbury The Square
Shrewsbury Market Hall
Shrewsbury Rowleys House
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Shrewsbury St Mary's Church Town Services
Shrewsbury Dogpole
Shrewsbury Bridge
Belle Vue ESSO Garage
Meole Brace Moneybrook Way Jct
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

27 1

0744
--
--
--
--
--

0746
0747
0747
0754
0758
0800

27 1 27 1 27 1 27 1

0810

Then
at

these
mins

40 10

past
each
hour
until

1740
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0812 42 12 1742
0813 43 13 1743
0814 44 14 1744
0821 51 21 1751
0826 56 26 1756
0830 00 30 1800

27 1

1810
--
--
--
--
--

1812
1813
1813
1820
1824
1826

27 1

1840
--
--
--
--
--

1842
1843
1843
1850
1854
1856

27 1

1910
--
--
--
--
--

1912
1913
1913
1920
1924
1926

27 1

2010
--
--
--
--
--

2012
2013
2013
2020
2024
2026

N27 2

--
2052
2052
2053
2055
2100
2102
2102
2103
2110
2115
2125

N27 2

--
2152
2152
2153
2155
2200
2202
2202
2203
2210
2215
2225

N27 2

--
2252
2252
2253
2255
2300
2302
2302
2303
2310
2315
2325

N27 2

--
2352
2352
2353
2355
0000
0002
0002
0003
0010
0015
0025

 
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct
Bayston Hill Beeches PH
Belle Vue Brooklands PH
Shrewsbury The Square
Shrewsbury Bus Station

27
0800
0804
0815
0823
0826

27 27 27 27
0830

Then
at

these
mins

00 30
past
each
hour
until

1800
0834 04 34 1804
0847 17 47 1817
0856 26 56 1826
0900 30 00 1830

27
1826
1830
1841
1847
1850

27
1856
1900
1911
1917
1920

27
1926
1930
1941
1947
1950

27
2026
2030
2041
2047
2050

N27
2126
2131
2141
2150

--

N27
2226
2231
2241
2250

--

N27
2326
2331
2341
2350

--

N27
0026
0031

--
--
--

 
Shrewsbury The Square
Shrewsbury Market Hall
Shrewsbury Rowleys House
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Shrewsbury Bus Station
Shrewsbury St Mary's Church Town Services
Shrewsbury Dogpole
Shrewsbury Bridge
Belle Vue ESSO Garage
Meole Brace Moneybrook Way Jct
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

27
--
--
--
--
--

0744
0746
0747
0747
0754
0758
0800

27 27 27 27
--

Then
at

these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0810 40 10 1740
0812 42 12 1742
0813 43 13 1743
0814 44 14 1744
0821 51 21 1751
0826 56 26 1756
0830 00 30 1800

27
--
--
--
--
--

1810
1812
1813
1813
1820
1824
1826

27
--
--
--
--
--

1840
1842
1843
1843
1850
1854
1856

27
--
--
--
--
--

1910
1912
1913
1913
1920
1924
1926

27
--
--
--
--
--

2010
2012
2013
2013
2020
2024
2026

N27
2052
2052
2053
2055
2100

--
2102
2102
2103
2110
2115
2125

N27
2152
2152
2153
2155
2200

--
2202
2202
2203
2210
2215
2225

N27
2252
2252
2253
2255
2300

--
2302
2302
2303
2310
2315
2325

N27
2352
2352
2353
2355
0000

--
0002
0002
0003
0010
0015
0025

27/N27 Shrewsbury to Bayston Hill

via Meole Brace - Valid from Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Tuesday, December 23, 2025

Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

Monday to Friday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

Saturday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct


	Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct
	Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station
	Saturday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

