

27/N27 Shrewsbury to Bayston Hill

via Meole Brace - Valid from Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Tuesday, December 23, 2025

Monday to Friday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ²	27 ³	27 ³	N27 ³	N27 ³	N27 ³	N27 ³
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct	0800	0830	00	30	1800	1826	1856	1926	1926	2026	2126	2226	2326 0026
Bayston Hill Beeches PH	0804	0834	Then at these mins	04 34	past each hour until	1804	1830	1900	1930	2030	2131	2231	2331 0031
Belle Vue Brooklands PH	0815	0847	17	47	1817	1841	1911	--	1941	2041	2141	2241	2341 --
Shrewsbury The Square	0823	0856	26	56	1826	1847	1917	--	1947	2047	2150	2250	2350 --
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0826	0900	30	00	1830	1850	1920	--	1950	2050	--	--	--

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays ² Runs Wednesdays only ³ Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

Monday to Friday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ¹	27 ¹	N27 ²	N27 ²	N27 ²	N27 ²
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0744	0810	40	10	1740	1810	1840	1910	2010	--	--	--	--
Shrewsbury The Square	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2052	2152	2252	2352
Shrewsbury Market Hall	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2052	2152	2252	2352
Shrewsbury Rowleys House	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2053	2153	2253	2353
Shrewsbury Bus Station	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2055	2155	2255	2355
Shrewsbury Bus Station	--	--	Then at these mins	--	past each hour until	--	--	--	--	2100	2200	2300	0000
Shrewsbury St Mary's Church Town Services	0746	0812	42	12	1742	1812	1842	1912	2012	2102	2202	2302	0002
Shrewsbury Dogpole	0747	0813	43	13	1743	1813	1843	1913	2013	2102	2202	2302	0002
Shrewsbury Bridge	0747	0814	44	14	1744	1813	1843	1913	2013	2103	2203	2303	0003
Belle Vue ESSO Garage	0754	0821	51	21	1751	1820	1850	1920	2020	2110	2210	2310	0010
Meole Brace Moneybrook Way Jct	0758	0826	56	26	1756	1824	1854	1924	2024	2115	2215	2315	0015
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct	0800	0830	00	30	1800	1826	1856	1926	2026	2125	2225	2325	0025

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays and Fridays ² Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only

Saturday - Shrewsbury Bus Station

	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	N27	N27	N27	N27
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct	0800	0830	00	30	1800	1826	1856	1926	2026	2126	2226	2326	0026
Bayston Hill Beeches PH	0804	0834	Then at these mins	04 34	past each hour until	1804	1830	1900	1930	2030	2131	2231	2331 0031
Belle Vue Brooklands PH	0815	0847	17	47	1817	1841	1911	1941	2041	2141	2241	2341	--
Shrewsbury The Square	0823	0856	26	56	1826	1847	1917	1947	2047	2150	2250	2350	--
Shrewsbury Bus Station	0826	0900	30	00	1830	1850	1920	1950	2050	--	--	--	--

Saturday - Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct

	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	27	N27	N27	N27	N27
Shrewsbury The Square	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2052	2152	2252	2352
Shrewsbury Market Hall	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2052	2152	2252	2352
Shrewsbury Rowleys House	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2053	2153	2253	2353
Shrewsbury Bus Station	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2055	2155	2255	2355
Shrewsbury Bus Station	--	--	Then at these mins	--	past each hour until	--	--	--	--	2100	2200	2300	0000
Shrewsbury St Mary's Church Town Services	0746	0812	42	12	1742	1812	1842	1912	2012	2102	2202	2302	0002
Shrewsbury Dogpole	0747	0813	43	13	1743	1813	1843	1913	2013	2102	2202	2302	0002
Shrewsbury Bridge	0747	0814	44	14	1744	1813	1843	1913	2013	2103	2203	2303	0003
Belle Vue ESSO Garage	0754	0821	51	21	1751	1820	1850	1920	2020	2110	2210	2310	0010
Meole Brace Moneybrook Way Jct	0758	0826	56	26	1756	1824	1854	1924	2024	2115	2215	2315	0015
Bayston Hill Sharpstones Lane Jct	0800	0830	00	30	1800	1826	1856	1926	2026	2125	2225	2325	0025